
CLERK’S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD JUL 92003

2222ELSTONLLC, anIllinois ) STATE OF ILLINOIS
limited liability company, ) Pollution Control Board

Complainant, )
)

v. ) PCBNo. 03-55
)

PUREXINDUSTRIES,INC., aDelaware )
corporation,FEDERALDIE CASTING )
CO.,anIllinois corporation,FEDERAL )
CHICAGO CORP.,anIllinois corporation, )
RAYMOND E. CROSS,anIllinois resident,)
BEVERLY BANK TRUST NO. 8-7611, )
andLAKESIDE BANK TRUSTSNOS. )
10-1087AND 10-1343 )

)
Respondents. )

NOTICE OF FILING OF MOTION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CARRIE L. TAUBMAN
AND FILING OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF SHORGE K SATO

PLEASETAKE NOTICE that on July 9, 2003,theundersignedcausedto be filed
with theIllinois PollutionControlBoard, 100 WestRandolphStreet,JamesR. Thompson
Center,Suite 11-500,Chicago,Illinois 60601-3218,thewithdrawalofattorneyCarrieL.
TaubmanonbehalfofFederalDie CastingCo., FederalChicagoCorp.,RaymondB. Cross,
BeverlyBankTrustNo. 8-7611andLakesideBankTrustNos. 10-1087and10-1343,a copyof
which is attachedandherebyserveduponyou. ShorgeK. Sato,duly licensedto practicelaw in
theStateof Illinois, hasfiled anappearanceandsubstitutionfor CarrieL. Taubmanin the
representationofFederalDie CastingCo., FederalChicagoCorp.,Raym~ndE. Cross,Beverly
BankTrustNo. 8-7611andLakesideBankTrustNos. 10-1087and 10-1~’43.

(1gJL4k~U7~-~
CarrieL. Taubman
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
233 SouthWackerDrive, Suite5800
Chicago,Illinois 60606
Telephone:(312)876-7700
Facsimile:(312)993-9767

Attorneyfor FederalDie CastingCo.,
FederalChicagoCorp.,RaymondE. Cross,
BeverlyBankTrustNo. 8-7611and
LakesideBankTrustNos. 10-1087and 10-
1343
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2222ELSTONLLC, anIllinois ) 9 2003
limited liability company, ) JUL

STATE OF IWNOISComplainant, ) Pollution Control Board)v. ) PCBNo. 03-55

)
PUREXINDUSTRIES,INC., aDelaware )
corporation,FEDERAL DIE CASTING )
CO.,anIllinois corporation,FEDERAL )
CHICAGOCORP.,an Illinois corporation, )
RAYMOND E. CROSS,anIllinois resident,)
BEVERLY BANK TRUSTNO. 8-7611, )
andLAKESIDE BANK TRUSTSNOS. )
10-1087AND 10-1343 )

)
Respondents. ) -

MOTION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CARRIE L. TAUBMAN

PURSUANTTO Section101.400ofTitle 35oftheIllinois AdministrativeCode,Carrie
L. Taubman,havingpreviouslyappearedin arepresentativecapacitybeforetheIllinois Pollution
Cont~olBoardonbehalfofFederalDie CastingCo., FederalChicagoCorp.,RaymondE. Cross,
BeverlyBankTrustNo. 8-7611andLakesideBankTrustNos. 10-1087a 1343,hereby
movestheBoardfor leaveto withdraw from thatrepree tation. /

-

CarrieL. Taubman
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
233 SouthWackerDrive, Suite5800
Chicago,Illinois 60606
Telephone:(312) 876-7700
Facsimile:(312) 993-9767

Attorneyfor FederalDie CastingCo.,
FederalChicagoCorp.,RaymondB. Cross,
BeverlyBankTrustNo. 8-7611and
LakesideBankTrustNos 10-1087and10-
1343
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CLERK’S OFF~2222ELSTONLLC, an Illinois ) JUL 9 2003limited liability company, )
) STATE OF ILLINO~

Complainant, ) pollution Control Boar
)

V. ) PCBNo. 03-55
)

PUREXINDUSTRIES,INC., a Delaware )
corporation,FEDERALDIE CASTING )
CO.,an Illinois corporation,FEDERAL )
CHICAGOCORP.,an Illinois corporation, )
RAYMOND B. CROSS,an Illinois resident,)
BEVERLY BANK TRUSTNO. 8-7611, )
andLAKESIDE BANK TRUSTSNOS. )
10-1O87ANDIO-1343 )

)
Respondents. ) -

APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF SHORGE K SATO

PURSUANTTO Section101.400ofTitle 35 oftheIllinois AdministrativeCode,
ShorgeK. Satoherebyfiles hisappearanceasattorneyonbehalfofFederalDie CastingCo.,
FederalChicagoCorp.,RaymondB. Cross,BeverlyBankTrustNo. 8-7611andLakesideBank
TrustNos. 10-1087and10-1343.Mr. Satowill substitutefor Ms. Taubmanasattorneyof
record. -

ShorgeK. Sato
ARDCNo. 6278382
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

233 SouthWackerDrive, Suite5800
Chicago,Illinois 60606
Telephone:(312)876-7700
Facsimile:(312)993-9767
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is herebycertifiedthattruecopiesof theforegoingNOTICE OF FILING OF
MOTION FORWITHDRAWAL AND FILING OF APPEARANCEAND.SUBSTITUTION,
MOTION FORWITHDRAWAL OF CARRIEL. TAUBMAN, AND APPEARANCEAND
SUBSTITUTIONOFSHORGEK. SATO, weremailed, first class,to eachof thefollowing on
July 9, 2003:

FrancisA. Citera,Esq.
DanielT. Fahner,Esq.
GreenbergTraurig,P.C.
77 WestWackerDrive
Suite2500
Chicago,Illinois 60601
Attorneysfor Complainant2222ElstonLLC

RobertL. Graham
Bill S. Forcade
Jenner& Block
OneIBM Plaza
Chicago,Illinois 60611
Attorneysfor RespondentPurexIndustries,Inc.

CraigV. Richardson,Esq.
ChristopherJ.Neumann,Esq.
GreenbergTraurig,L.L.P.
1200 SeventeenthStreet
Twenty-FourthFloor
Denver,Colorado80202
Attorneysfor Complainant2222ElstonLLC

CharlesKing
AssistantCorporationCounsel
CityofChicago
30 N. LaSalleStreet
25u1~Floor
Chicago,Illinois 60602-2575

It is herebycertifiedthat atruecopyoftheforegoingwerehanddelivereduponthefollowing on
July 9, 2003:

DorothyM. Gunn
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100W. RandolphSt., Ste. 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

BradleyP. Halloran
HearingOfficer
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
100 W. RandolphStreet,Suite 11-500
Chicago,illinois 60601

C’~rrieL. Taubman
7~2
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